
Eesti juunioride, A- ja B--klassi talvised mitmevõistluse MV 
05.-06.03.2016, Tallinn, Lasnamäe KJH 

 
05.03 

 
MJ 60m 
1 24 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,02 875 2. j. 
2 262 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 7,18 819 2. j. 
3 202 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 7,27 789 2. j. 
4 254 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 7,33 769 2. j. 
5 25 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7,40 745 1. j. 
6 244 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 7,46 726 2. j. 
7 156 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,61 678 1. j. 
8 23 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 7,76 631 1. j. 
9 21 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 7,77 628 1. j. 
 
MJ kaugushüpe 
1 24 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 7.23 869 
 6.96 7.23 7.11 
2 254 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 7.03 821 
 6.36 6.51 7.03 
3 202 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 6.77 760 
 X X 6.77 
4 262 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 6.75 755 
 6.65 6.75 6.75 
5 156 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.64 729 
 6.11 6.50 6.64 
6 25 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 6.64 729 
 4.84 6.32 6.64 
7 23 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 6.17 624 
 5.93 6.17 5.05 
8 244 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 6.11 610 
 6.11 5.86 6.11 
9 21 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.69 521 
 5.69 X X 
 
MJ kuulitõuge 6kg 
1 25 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 15.48 819 
 15.48 15.18 15.43 
2 24 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 14.51 760 
 12.88 14.51 X 
3 254 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 13.42 693 
 13.42 13.38 13.14 
4 156 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 13.04 670 
 12.81 12.52 13.04 
5 23 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 12.28 623 
 12.28 X X 
6 262 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 11.97 605 
 11.50 11.89 11.97 
7 21 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 11.72 589 
 X 11.53 11.72 
8 202 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 11.56 580 
 11.56 10.75 11.33 
9 244 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 9.78 472 
 9.09 9.77 9.78 
 
MJ kõrgushüpe 
1 23 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 2.01 813 
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 XO - O O O O O XXX 



2 25 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 2.01 813 
 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 2.04 
 O - O O XO XO XXX 
3 254 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 1.98 785 
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 2.01 
 O XXO O O XO XO XXX 
4 24 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 1.95 758 
 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
 O - XO O XO XXX 
5 202 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 1.95 758 
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 1.98 
 O O O O O XO XO XO XXX 
6 156 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.92 731 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 1.92 1.95 
 O - O O O XO XXX 
7 262 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 1.83 653 
 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 
 O XO O XXX 
8 244 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 1.80 627 
 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 
 O O XO XO XXX 
9 21 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.68 528 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 XXO O O XO XXO XXX 
 
PA 60m 
1 236 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 7,28 785 2. j. 
2 18 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 7,47 723 2. j. 
3 227 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,48 719 2. j. 
4 19 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 7,49 716 2. j. 
5 57 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 7,56 694 2. j. 
6 16 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 7,58 687 1. j. 
7 20 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 7,59 684 2. j. 
8 224 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 7,68 656 1. j. 
9 68 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 7,91 586 1. j. 
10 55 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 8,17 511 1. j. 
11 231 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 8,29 478 1. j. 
 
PA kaugushüpe 
1 57 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 6.28 648 
 6.28 X X 
2 227 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.20 630 
 6.02 6.02 6.20 
3 19 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 6.20 630 
 5.77 6.20 4.51 
4 18 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 6.17 624 
 6.17 6.09 5.94 
5 236 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 6.10 608 
 5.91 6.10 5.90 
6 224 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 6.07 602 
 6.07 X X 
7 20 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 5.88 561 
 5.54 5.49 5.88 
8 16 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 5.72 527 
 5.22 5.38 5.72 
9 68 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 5.59 500 
 5.25 5.37 5.59 
10 231 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 5.31 443 
 5.14 5.31 5.24 
 



 
11 55 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 5.04 390 
 5.04 4.90 4.86 
 
PA kuulitõuge 5kg 
1 20 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 14.64 768 
 14.25 14.62 14.64 
2 57 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 14.46 757 
 14.46 X X 
3 19 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 13.38 690 
 13.38 X X 
4 16 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 12.54 639 
 X X 12.54 
5 236 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 11.39 569 
 11.39 X X 
6 227 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.32 565 
 11.32 10.57 11.11 
7 18 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 11.29 563 
 11.29 X 11.21 
8 224 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 10.31 504 
 X 10.31 X 
9 68 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 10.11 492 
 10.11 9.71 X 
10 55 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 9.38 448 
 8.98 9.38 9.20 
11 231 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 8.05 369 
 X 8.05 X 
 
PA kõrgushüpe 
1 236 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 1.86 679 
 1.74 1.77 1.80 1.83 1.86 1.89 
 O XO O O O XXX 
2 224 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.77 602 
 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
 O XO XO XXX 
3 57 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 1.77 602 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 1.80 
 O O XXO XXO XXO XXX 
4 68 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 1.71 552 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O O O O XXX 
5 19 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 1.71 552 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O XO O O XXX 
6 227 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.71 552 
 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O O O XXO XXX 
7 20 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 1.68 528 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O XXX 
7 18 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 1.68 528 
 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O XXX 
9 231 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.65 504 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O O O XO O XXX 
10 16 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 1.62 480 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O O O XXX 
 



11 55 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 1.62 480 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O XO O XXX 
 
PB 60m 
1 13 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 7,57 690 3. j. 
2 10 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 7,74 637 3. j. 
3 9 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,76 631 3. j. 
4 14 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 7,87 598 3. j. 
5 15 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 7,89 592 3. j. 
6 5 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 7,91 586 1. j. 
7 2 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 8,03 551 2. j. 
8 1 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Leksi 44 8,05 545 2. j. 
9 6 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 8,07 540 2. j. 
10 29 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 8,09 534 1. j. 
11 30 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 8,09 534 1. j. 
12 12 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 8,18 509 2. j. 
13 4 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 8,37 457 1. j. 
14 7 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 8,41 447 1. j. 
15 11 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 8,61 396 2. j. 
 
PB kaugushüpe 
1 29 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 5.83 550 
 5.57 5.63 5.83 
2 2 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 5.81 546 
 X 5.25 5.81 
3 9 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.64 510 
 5.40 5.64 5.62 
4 15 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 5.60 502 
 5.06 5.60 5.59 
5 10 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 5.57 496 
 5.56 5.57 5.55 
6 6 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 5.46 473 
 5.33 X 5.46 
7 30 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 5.43 467 
 4.82 5.22 5.43 
8 13 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 5.38 457 
 5.33 5.18 5.38 
9 4 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 5.38 457 
 5.27 5.31 5.38 
10 12 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 5.33 447 
 5.05 4.87 5.33 
11 14 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 5.29 439 
 X X 5.29 
12 5 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 5.20 421 
 5.00 5.20 5.14 
13 7 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 4.96 375 
 4.96 4.80 4.80 
14 1 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Leksi 44 4.65 317 
 4.65 4.65 4.49 
15 11 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 4.57 303 
 4.49 4.50 4.57 
 
PB kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 12 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 13.09 673 
 12.29 X 13.09 
2 6 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 11.58 581 
 11.58 X 11.02 
3 29 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 11.56 580 
 11.42 11.56 10.92 



4 14 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.54 579 
 X 11.20 11.54 
5 4 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 11.31 565 
 10.85 X 11.31 
6 1 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Leksi 44 11.28 563 
 9.91 11.28 11.22 
7 10 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 11.26 562 
 11.19 11.26 10.78 
8 15 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 10.66 525 
 10.66 9.54 9.51 
9 13 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 9.61 462 
 9.51 9.61 8.10 
10 2 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 9.45 453 
 9.42 9.45 9.19 
11 7 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 9.38 448 
 9.17 9.38 9.12 
12 30 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 9.27 442 
 9.12 9.27 X 
13 9 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.00 426 
 9.00 8.39 6.23 
14 5 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 8.92 421 
 7.45 8.64 8.92 
15 11 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 8.16 376 
 X 8.16 7.79 
 
PB kõrgushüpe 
1 9 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.74 577 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 1.77 
 O O O O O XO O XO O XX- 
2 2 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 1.65 504 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O O O O XXX 
3 11 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 1.62 480 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O XO O XXX 
3 6 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 1.62 480 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O XO O O O O XXX 
5 15 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 1.62 480 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 XO O XXO O XXX 
6 29 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.62 480 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O - XO XXX 
7 13 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.59 457 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 XO O O O XO XXX 
8 10 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 1.59 457 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O XO XXO XXX 
9 12 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 1.56 434 
 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O - O O XXO XXX 
10 4 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 1.53 411 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O O XO XXX 
11 5 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 1.53 411 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O XO XO XXX 
 



 
12 14 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.53 411 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O XXO XXX 
13 30 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 1.50 389 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 XXO O O O O XO XXX 
14 1 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Leksi 44 1.38 303 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 XO O XO XXX 
15 7 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 1.38 303 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 O XXO XXX 
 
TB 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/7,75 
1 328 Marilis REMMEL 24.04.2001 KJK Saare 9,00 910 5. j. 
2 104 Pippi-Lotta ENOK 19.08.2002 KJK Visa 9,36 836 5. j. 
3 166 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 9,48 812 5. j. 
4 31 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 9,52 804 5. j. 
5 97 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 9,52 804 5. j. 
6 73 Anna KRIGER 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 9,63 783 5. j. 
7 246 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 KJK Saare 9,75 759 4. j. 
8 78 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 9,79 752 4. j. 
9 76 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue KJK 9,80 750 4. j. 
10 155 Rhea KÕIVUTALU 02.09.2002 SK Fortis 9,92 727 2. j. 
11 180 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 9,93 725 5. j. 
11 182 Iris TAMSALU 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 9,93 725 3. j. 
13 161 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 9,97 718 4. j. 
14 146 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 9,98 716 3. j. 
15 33 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 10,03 706 4. j. 
16 36 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 10,09 695 4. j. 
17 32 Anna KUHHAR 01.11.2002 Audentese SK 10,10 693 2. j. 
18 77 Teele TAMMEMETS 19.01.2002 Saue KJK 10,13 688 3. j. 
19 294 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 KJK Saare 10,14 686 2. j. 
20 235 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 10,15 684 1. j. 
21 237 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 10,16 682 3. j. 
22 39 Liisbet SAAR 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 10,20 675 3. j. 
23 37 Kelly KALLAS 23.11.2002 Audentese SK 10,22 672 1. j. 
24 326 Hanna OTSMAN 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 10,24 668 3. j. 
24 238 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 10,24 668 2. j. 
26 136 Mia Marii MÄRKS 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 10,28 661 2. j. 
27 34 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 10,32 653 4. j. 
28 194 Eliis-Maria KOIT 17.03.2002 Haapsalu KJK 10,34 650 2. j. 
29 121 Marleen JAUK 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 10,41 637 1. j. 
30 239 Linda BALODIS 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 10,42 636 2. j. 
31 38 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 10,57 609 1. j. 
32 110 Kärt ROOSAAR 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 10,65 595 1. j. 
33 279 Huberta KARMA 09.02.2001 KJK Saare 11,63 438 1. j. 
34 35 Kamilla KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 11,95 391 1. j. 
 
TB kõrgushüpe 
1 182 Iris TAMSALU 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.65 795 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O - O - O O XXO 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O O O XXX 
2 294 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 KJK Saare 1.62 759 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O O O XXX 
 



3 328 Marilis REMMEL 24.04.2001 KJK Saare 1.62 759 
 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O O O XO XXO XXX 
4 97 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 1.59 724 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O O O O XXO XXX 
5 31 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 1.56 689 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O O XXX 
6 36 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 1.56 689 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O O XO O XXX 
7 155 Rhea KÕIVUTALU 02.09.2002 SK Fortis 1.53 655 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O O O XO XO XXO XXX 
8 180 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.50 621 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O - O O O O XXX 
8 33 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 1.50 621 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O O O O O XXX 
8 194 Eliis-Maria KOIT 17.03.2002 Haapsalu KJK 1.50 621 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O O O XXX 
11 237 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 1.50 621 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O O O XO XXX 
12 104 Pippi-Lotta ENOK 19.08.2002 KJK Visa 1.50 621 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O O XO XO XXX 
13 32 Anna KUHHAR 01.11.2002 Audentese SK 1.50 621 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O O O O O XXO XXX 
14 235 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 1.47 588 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O O O O XXX 
14 34 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 1.47 588 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O O O O O XXX 
16 238 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 1.47 588 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O O XO O XXX 
17 246 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 KJK Saare 1.47 588 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O O O XO XXX 
18 146 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 1.44 555 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 
 O O O O XO XXX 
18 76 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue KJK 1.44 555 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 
 O O O XO XXX 
20 38 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 1.44 555 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 
 O O XO XO XXX 
21 136 Mia Marii MÄRKS 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 1.41 523 
 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 
 O XO O XXX 
22 110 Kärt ROOSAAR 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 1.41 523 
 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 1.44 
 O O O O O XO XXX 



23 239 Linda BALODIS 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 1.38 491 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 XO O O XXX 
24 161 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 1.38 491 
 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 O O O XXO O XXX 
25 35 Kamilla KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 1.38 491 
 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 1.41 
 O O O O XO XXX 
26 77 Teele TAMMEMETS 19.01.2002 Saue KJK 1.35 460 
 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O O XXX 
26 279 Huberta KARMA 09.02.2001 KJK Saare 1.35 460 
 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O O O O XXX 
28 37 Kelly KALLAS 23.11.2002 Audentese SK 1.35 460 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O O O O O XXO XXX 
29 73 Anna KRIGER 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 1.32 429 
 1.32 1.35 
 O XXX 
30 78 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 1.32 429 
 1.26 1.29 1.32 1.35 
 O O XO XXX 
30 39 Liisbet SAAR 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 1.32 429 
 1.32 1.35 
 XO XXX 
32 166 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 1.29 399 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 1.32 
 O O O O XXX 
33 121 Marleen JAUK 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 1.26 369 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 
 O O O XXX 
34 326 Hanna OTSMAN 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 1.26 369 
 1.20 1.23 1.26 1.29 
 XO O XO XXX 
 
TB kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 78 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 12.50 694 
 12.50 12.02 X 
2 246 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 KJK Saare 11.56 632 
 10.94 10.91 11.56 
3 121 Marleen JAUK 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 10.69 575 
 10.69 10.45 10.41 
4 328 Marilis REMMEL 24.04.2001 KJK Saare 10.19 542 
 10.19 10.01 10.19 
5 33 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 10.13 538 
 10.13 9.69 9.31 
6 76 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue KJK 9.67 508 
 9.54 X 9.67 
7 294 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 KJK Saare 9.55 500 
 8.90 8.72 9.55 
8 104 Pippi-Lotta ENOK 19.08.2002 KJK Visa 9.49 496 
 8.77 7.40 9.49 
9 77 Teele TAMMEMETS 19.01.2002 Saue KJK 9.15 474 
 9.15 6.79 7.32 
10 73 Anna KRIGER 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 9.00 464 
 X 9.00 8.75 
11 180 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8.90 458 
 8.67 8.77 8.90 



12 166 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8.67 443 
 8.14 8.37 8.67 
13 239 Linda BALODIS 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 8.48 430 
 8.43 8.18 8.48 
14 38 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 8.46 429 
 8.05 8.46 8.30 
15 37 Kelly KALLAS 23.11.2002 Audentese SK 8.30 419 
 8.30 7.93 8.03 
16 235 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 8.29 418 
 8.29 7.81 7.93 
17 279 Huberta KARMA 09.02.2001 KJK Saare 8.26 416 
 7.93 8.26 8.00 
18 194 Eliis-Maria KOIT 17.03.2002 Haapsalu KJK 8.19 412 
 7.59 7.33 8.19 
19 182 Iris TAMSALU 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 8.17 410 
 8.17 X 7.27 
20 238 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 8.13 408 
 7.86 8.13 X 
21 146 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 7.96 397 
 5.82 6.95 7.96 
22 97 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 7.93 395 
 7.57 7.93 7.91 
23 39 Liisbet SAAR 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 7.78 385 
 7.23 7.40 7.78 
24 36 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 7.77 385 
 7.77 7.70 7.69 
25 35 Kamilla KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 7.73 382 
 7.49 7.73 7.68 
26 326 Hanna OTSMAN 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 7.69 379 
 7.69 6.99 6.97 
27 237 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 7.52 368 
 6.64 7.52 6.55 
28 161 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 7.14 344 
 6.85 7.14 X 
29 155 Rhea KÕIVUTALU 02.09.2002 SK Fortis 7.11 342 
 6.53 6.43 7.11 
30 32 Anna KUHHAR 01.11.2002 Audentese SK 7.08 340 
 6.77 6.98 7.08 
31 110 Kärt ROOSAAR 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 6.70 316 
 6.70 X 6.64 
32 34 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 6.56 307 
 6.54 6.49 6.56 
33 31 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 6.37 295 
 6.37 6.00 6.32 
34 136 Mia Marii MÄRKS 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 6.19 283 
 5.76 5.84 6.19 
 
TB kaugushüpe 
1 180 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 5.36 660 
 X 5.10 5.36 
2 328 Marilis REMMEL 24.04.2001 KJK Saare 5.32 648 
 4.80 5.32 5.32 
3 182 Iris TAMSALU 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 5.27 634 
 5.27 4.96 5.08 
4 31 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 5.21 617 
 4.95 X 5.21 
5 104 Pippi-Lotta ENOK 19.08.2002 KJK Visa 5.08 581 
 4.98 5.08 X 
6 294 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 KJK Saare 5.05 573 
 4.82 4.77 5.05 



7 36 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 4.95 546 
 4.74 4.95 X 
8 78 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 4.83 514 
 4.79 4.83 X 
9 97 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 4.81 508 
 4.46 4.81 4.62 
10 73 Anna KRIGER 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 4.79 503 
 X 4.79 4.74 
11 246 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 KJK Saare 4.77 498 
 X 4.77 4.62 
12 33 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 4.73 487 
 4.73 4.61 4.66 
13 39 Liisbet SAAR 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 4.69 477 
 4.48 4.69 4.46 
14 76 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue KJK 4.65 466 
 X 4.65 - 
15 237 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 4.61 456 
 4.39 4.61 4.54 
16 166 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 4.53 436 
 X 3.93 4.53 
17 161 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 4.52 433 
 4.52 4.38 4.41 
18 32 Anna KUHHAR 01.11.2002 Audentese SK 4.49 426 
 4.49 4.30 X 
19 155 Rhea KÕIVUTALU 02.09.2002 SK Fortis 4.46 418 
 4.34 4.32 4.46 
20 77 Teele TAMMEMETS 19.01.2002 Saue KJK 4.45 416 
 4.36 4.44 4.45 
21 38 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 4.44 413 
 4.44 4.25 X 
22 194 Eliis-Maria KOIT 17.03.2002 Haapsalu KJK 4.43 411 
 4.38 4.21 4.43 
23 146 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 4.40 403 
 4.33 4.40 4.32 
24 34 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 4.37 396 
 4.37 4.18 4.17 
25 136 Mia Marii MÄRKS 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 4.30 379 
 X 4.30 4.26 
26 121 Marleen JAUK 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 4.26 369 
 3.27 3.73 4.26 
27 235 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 4.23 362 
 4.23 3.93 4.23 
28 239 Linda BALODIS 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 4.20 355 
 4.20 4.19 4.10 
29 110 Kärt ROOSAAR 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 4.17 347 
 4.01 4.17 4.10 
30 279 Huberta KARMA 09.02.2001 KJK Saare 4.06 322 
 4.06 3.54 3.95 
31 238 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 4.03 315 
 3.96 4.01 4.03 
32 37 Kelly KALLAS 23.11.2002 Audentese SK 4.03 315 
 3.96 4.03 3.55 
33 35 Kamilla KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 3.75 252 
 3.56 3.75 3.71 
 326 Hanna OTSMAN 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
TB 800m 
1 36 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 2.27,84 720 3. j. 
2 38 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 2.40,14 571 2. j. 
3 97 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 2.40,66 565 3. j. 



4 73 Anna KRIGER 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 2.41,81 552 2. j. 
5 294 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 KJK Saare 2.43,52 533 3. j. 
6 237 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 2.44,23 525 2. j. 
7 328 Marilis REMMEL 24.04.2001 KJK Saare 2.46,45 501 3. j. 
8 104 Pippi-Lotta ENOK 19.08.2002 KJK Visa 2.46,96 496 3. j. 
9 182 Iris TAMSALU 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 2.47,01 495 3. j. 
10 235 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 2.47,93 485 2. j. 
11 166 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 2.49,81 466 2. j. 
12 161 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 2.50,03 463 1. j. 
13 39 Liisbet SAAR 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 2.50,09 463 1. j. 
14 32 Anna KUHHAR 01.11.2002 Audentese SK 2.51,90 444 2. j. 
15 34 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 2.54,73 416 1. j. 
16 78 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 2.55,50 408 3. j. 
17 31 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 2.55,99 403 3. j. 
18 279 Huberta KARMA 09.02.2001 KJK Saare 2.57,17 392 1. j. 
19 33 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 2.58,84 376 3. j. 
20 77 Teele TAMMEMETS 19.01.2002 Saue KJK 3.00,13 364 2. j. 
21 246 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 KJK Saare 3.00,50 361 3. j. 
22 180 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 3.00,98 356 3. j. 
23 238 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 3.00,99 356 1. j. 
24 37 Kelly KALLAS 23.11.2002 Audentese SK 3.04,90 321 1. j. 
25 35 Kamilla KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 3.05,27 318 1. j. 
26 110 Kärt ROOSAAR 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 3.05,53 316 1. j. 
27 121 Marleen JAUK 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 3.08,74 288 1. j. 
28 146 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 3.11,35 267 2. j. 
29 136 Mia Marii MÄRKS 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 3.11,55 265 1. j. 
30 239 Linda BALODIS 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 3.12,68 256 1. j. 
31 194 Eliis-Maria KOIT 17.03.2002 Haapsalu KJK 3.14,50 242 2. j. 
32 155 Rhea KÕIVUTALU 02.09.2002 SK Fortis 3.15,21 237 2. j. 
 76 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue KJK DNS  2. j. 
 
TB viievõistlus 
1 Marilis REMMEL 24.04.2001 KJK Saare 3360 
 9,00 1.62 10.19 5.32 2.46,45 
 910 759 542 648 501 
2 Iris TAMSALU 15.01.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 3059 
 9,93 1.65 8.17 5.27 2.47,01 
 725 795 410 634 495 
3 Carmen Electra PIRN 08.04.2001 KJK Saare 3051 
 10,14 1.62 9.55 5.05 2.43,52 
 686 759 500 573 533 
4 Liis-Grete ATONEN 20.05.2001 Audentese SK 3035 
 10,09 1.56 7.77 4.95 2.27,84 
 695 689 385 546 720 
5 Pippi-Lotta ENOK 19.08.2002 KJK Visa 3030 
 9,36 1.50 9.49 5.08 2.46,96 
 836 621 496 581 496 
6 Marleen MÜLLA 28.06.2001 KJK Vike 2996 
 9,52 1.59 7.93 4.81 2.40,66 
 804 724 395 508 565 
7 Gendra ALLIKMAA 02.01.2001 KJK Saare 2838 
 9,75 1.47 11.56 4.77 3.00,50 
 759 588 632 498 361 
8 Liisa-Maria TRUUPÕLD 24.03.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 2820 
 9,93 1.50 8.90 5.36 3.00,98 
 725 621 458 660 356 
9 Johanna SOOVER 19.04.2001 Audentese SK 2808 
 9,52 1.56 6.37 5.21 2.55,99 
 804 689 295 617 403 
 



10 Emely KARHU 11.10.2001 Niidupargi KJK 2797 
 9,79 1.32 12.50 4.83 2.55,50 
 752 429 694 514 408 
11 Anna KRIGER 01.06.2001 Audentese SK 2731 
 9,63 1.32 9.00 4.79 2.41,81 
 783 429 464 503 552 
12 Ksenia OLEINIK 30.01.2003 Audentese SK 2728 
 10,03 1.50 10.13 4.73 2.58,84 
 706 621 538 487 376 
13 Kristina JOARAND 04.03.2001 KJK Hiiker 2652 
 10,16 1.50 7.52 4.61 2.44,23 
 682 621 368 456 525 
14 Eneli VELTMANN 09.10.2002 Audentese SK 2577 
 10,57 1.44 8.46 4.44 2.40,14 
 609 555 429 413 571 
15 Eliise ANIJALG 03.10.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 2556 
 9,48 1.29 8.67 4.53 2.49,81 
 812 399 443 436 466 
16 Hanna-Liisa SALF 08.01.2002 Haapsalu KJK 2537 
 10,15 1.47 8.29 4.23 2.47,93 
 684 588 418 362 485 
17 Anna KUHHAR 01.11.2002 Audentese SK 2524 
 10,10 1.50 7.08 4.49 2.51,90 
 693 621 340 426 444 
18 Kadi-Liis HANSEN 28.03.2002 Tartu SS Kalev 2449 
 9,97 1.38 7.14 4.52 2.50,03 
 718 491 344 433 463 
19 Liisbet SAAR 15.03.2002 Audentese SK 2429 
 10,20 1.32 7.78 4.69 2.50,09 
 675 429 385 477 463 
20 Teele TAMMEMETS 19.01.2002 Saue KJK 2402 
 10,13 1.35 9.15 4.45 3.00,13 
 688 460 474 416 364 
21 Rhea KÕIVUTALU 02.09.2002 SK Fortis 2379 
 9,92 1.53 7.11 4.46 3.15,21 
 727 655 342 418 237 
22 Jelizaveta MIŠINA 13.10.2002 Audentese SK 2360 
 10,32 1.47 6.56 4.37 2.54,73 
 653 588 307 396 416 
23 Triine Marie LAND 12.11.2002 SK Fortis 2338 
 9,98 1.44 7.96 4.40 3.11,35 
 716 555 397 403 267 
24 Eliis-Maria KOIT 17.03.2002 Haapsalu KJK 2336 
 10,34 1.50 8.19 4.43 3.14,50 
 650 621 412 411 242 
25 Kelly-Anete KOIK 20.07.2002 SK Maret-Sport 2335 
 10,24 1.47 8.13 4.03 3.00,99 
 668 588 408 315 356 
26 Marleen JAUK 21.03.2002 SK Fortis 2238 
 10,41 1.26 10.69 4.26 3.08,74 
 637 369 575 369 288 
27 Kelly KALLAS 23.11.2002 Audentese SK 2187 
 10,22 1.35 8.30 4.03 3.04,90 
 672 460 419 315 321 
28 Linda BALODIS 02.06.2001 SK Maret-Sport 2168 
 10,42 1.38 8.48 4.20 3.12,68 
 636 491 430 355 256 
29 Mia Marii MÄRKS 24.05.2002 SK Fortis 2111 
 10,28 1.41 6.19 4.30 3.11,55 
 661 523 283 379 265 



 
30 Kärt ROOSAAR 22.10.2002 SK Fortis 2097 
 10,65 1.41 6.70 4.17 3.05,53 
 595 523 316 347 316 
31 Huberta KARMA 09.02.2001 KJK Saare 2028 
 11,63 1.35 8.26 4.06 2.57,17 
 438 460 416 322 392 
32 Kamilla KULAKOVA 19.03.2002 Audentese SK 1834 
 11,95 1.38 7.73 3.75 3.05,27 
 391 491 382 252 318 
 Laura HÄLING 07.05.2001 Saue KJK DNF 
 9,80 1.44 9.67 4.65 DNS 
 750 555 508 466 
 Hanna OTSMAN 09.06.2001 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 10,24 1.26 7.69 DNS 
 668 369 379 
 
 
 

06.03 
 
MJ 60m tõkkejooks 99/9,14 
1 262 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 8,15 944 2. j. 
2 254 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 8,18 937 2. j. 
3 24 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,25 920 2. j. 
4 25 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 8,68 818 2. j. 
5 202 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 8,72 809 2. j. 
6 23 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 8,93 761 1. j. 
7 156 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,99 748 1. j. 
8 244 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 9,09 726 1. j. 
9 21 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 10,08 526 1. j. 
 
MJ teivashüpe 
1 202 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 4.86 868 
 4.66 4.76 4.86 4.96 5.06 
 XO - O - XXX 
2 24 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4.56 778 
 4.36 4.46 4.56 4.66 
 O - O XXX 
3 254 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 4.36 719 
 4.16 4.26 4.36 4.46 
 XO - XO XXX 
4 156 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 4.16 662 
 3.76 3.86 3.96 4.06 4.16 4.26 
 O - O XO XXO XXX 
5 262 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 4.06 634 
 3.76 3.86 3.96 4.06 4.16 
 O O XO XO XXX 
6 23 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 3.56 498 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 
 O O XXO O XXX 
7 25 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.16 396 
 3.16 3.26 
 O XXX 
 244 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport NH 0 
 3.96 
 XXX 
 21 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 DNS 
 
 



MJ 1000m 
1 254 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 2.46,49 803 
2 262 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 2.58,17 682 
3 202 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 2.58,58 678 
4 25 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.01,18 653 
5 244 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 3.06,80 599 
6 24 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 3.08,62 582 
7 156 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.19,34 487 
8 23 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 3.41,71 314 
 
MJ seitsmevõistlus 
1 Hans-Christian HAUSENBERG 18.09.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 5542 
 7,02 7.23 14.51 1.95 8,25 4.56 3.08,62 
 875 869 760 758 920 778 582 
2 Risto LILLEMETS 20.11.1997 KJK Saare 5527 
 7,33 7.03 13.42 1.98 8,18 4.36 2.46,49 
 769 821 693 785 937 719 803 
3 Robin NOOL 28.10.1998 SK Elite Sport 5242 
 7,27 6.77 11.56 1.95 8,72 4.86 2.58,58 
 789 760 580 758 809 868 678 
4 Johannes TREIEL 04.10.1998 KJK Saare 5092 
 7,18 6.75 11.97 1.83 8,15 4.06 2.58,17 
 819 755 605 653 944 634 682 
5 Karel TILGA 05.02.1998 Tartu SS Kalev 4973 
 7,40 6.64 15.48 2.01 8,68 3.16 3.01,18 
 745 729 819 813 818 396 653 
6 Raimond VINK 13.02.1998 KJK Lõunalõvi 4705 
 7,61 6.64 13.04 1.92 8,99 4.16 3.19,34 
 678 729 670 731 748 662 487 
7 Kristjan TAFENAU 02.01.1998 KJS Sakala 4264 
 7,76 6.17 12.28 2.01 8,93 3.56 3.41,71 
 631 624 623 813 761 498 314 
8 Raul-Alar HAAK 08.08.1998 SK Elite Sport 3760 
 7,46 6.11 9.78 1.80 9,09 NH 3.06,80 
 726 610 472 627 726 0 599 
 Eduard ÜLEVAIN 04.02.1997 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 7,77 5.69 11.72 1.68 10,08 DNS 
 628 521 589 528 526 
 
PA 60m tõkkejooks 91,4/8,80 
1 236 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 8,29 910 2. j. 
2 19 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK 8,49 862 2. j. 
3 227 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,70 813 2. j. 
4 57 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 8,84 781 2. j. 
5 224 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 8,97 752 1. j. 
6 20 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 9,02 741 2. j. 
7 18 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 9,14 715 2. j. 
8 68 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 9,27 687 1. j. 
9 231 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 9,33 675 1. j. 
10 55 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 10,41 466 1. j. 
11 16 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 10,78 403 1. j. 
 
PA teivashüpe 
1 18 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 3.76 551 
 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 3.76 3.86 
 O O O O XO XXX 
2 68 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 3.66 525 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 3.76 
 O O XO O O XXX 
 



3 57 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 3.56 498 
 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 
 O O O XO O XXX 
4 231 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 3.36 446 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 
 O XXO XXX 
5 227 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.26 421 
 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O XXO XXX 
6 236 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 3.16 396 
 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 
 O O O O O XXX 
7 16 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 3.16 396 
 2.46 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 
 O XXO XO O O XO O O XXX 
8 20 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 3.16 396 
 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 
 O O O XXO O XXO XXX 
9 55 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 2.96 347 
 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 
 XO O XO XO XXX 
10 224 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.86 323 
 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 
 XO XO XO XXX 
 19 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK DNS 
 
PA 1000m 
1 18 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 2.51,32 752 
2 57 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 3.04,76 618 
3 236 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 3.04,85 618 
4 55 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 3.07,61 592 
5 16 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 3.07,76 590 
6 20 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 3.09,63 573 
7 227 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.10,69 563 
8 68 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 3.17,87 500 
9 231 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 3.22,35 462 
10 224 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 3.29,19 407 
 
PA seitsmevõistlus 
1 Erki MITMAN 03.02.1999 Haapsalu KJK 4598 
 7,56 6.28 14.46 1.77 8,84 3.56 3.04,76 
 694 648 757 602 781 498 618 
2 Grat-Magnor KURIS 09.11.1999 KJK Saare 4565 
 7,28 6.10 11.39 1.86 8,29 3.16 3.04,85 
 785 608 569 679 910 396 618 
3 Reimo SEPP 23.02.2000 Audentese SK 4456 
 7,47 6.17 11.29 1.68 9,14 3.76 2.51,32 
 723 624 563 528 715 551 752 
4 Erki ERNITS 25.07.1999 KJK Lõunalõvi 4263 
 7,48 6.20 11.32 1.71 8,70 3.26 3.10,69 
 719 630 565 552 813 421 563 
5 Kiur KALME 15.06.1999 KJK Kose 2000 4251 
 7,59 5.88 14.64 1.68 9,02 3.16 3.09,63 
 684 561 768 528 741 396 573 
6 Karli KEIR 26.03.2000 KJK Lõunalõvi 3846 
 7,68 6.07 10.31 1.77 8,97 2.86 3.29,19 
 656 602 504 602 752 323 407 
7 Mattias IDAVAIN 24.02.2000 Kuusalu SK 3842 
 7,91 5.59 10.11 1.71 9,27 3.66 3.17,87 
 586 500 492 552 687 525 500 



 
8 Jan Henri TÄLLI 22.06.1999 SK Leksi 44 3722 
 7,58 5.72 12.54 1.62 10,78 3.16 3.07,76 
 687 527 639 480 403 396 590 
9 Kevin KOIK 29.01.2000 SK Maret-Sport 3377 
 8,29 5.31 8.05 1.65 9,33 3.36 3.22,35 
 478 443 369 504 675 446 462 
10 Andi NÕMMELA 18.01.2000 KJK Kose 2000 3234 
 8,17 5.04 9.38 1.62 10,41 2.96 3.07,61 
 511 390 448 480 466 347 592 
 Marttin LEPASTE 10.10.2000 Niidupargi KJK DNF 
 7,49 6.20 13.38 1.71 8,49 DNS 
 716 630 690 552 862 
 
PB 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,25 
1 10 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 8,88 772 3. j. 
2 9 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,12 720 3. j. 
3 15 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 9,16 711 3. j. 
4 6 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 9,20 702 3. j. 
5 12 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 9,50 639 2. j. 
6 2 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 9,56 627 2. j. 
7 30 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 9,61 617 1. j. 
8 7 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 9,62 615 1. j. 
9 14 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,69 601 2. j. 
10 29 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 9,70 599 3. j. 
11 11 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 9,94 552 1. j. 
12 4 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 10,01 539 2. j. 
13 5 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 10,08 526 1. j. 
14 13 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 10,10 522 2. j. 
 1 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Leksi 44 DNS  1. j. 
 
PB teivashüpe 
1 9 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.86 579 
 3.46 3.56 3.66 3.76 3.86 3.96 
 O O O XO O XXX 
2 14 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.56 498 
 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 3.66 
 XO XXO O XO O O XXX 
3 10 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 3.46 472 
 3.26 3.36 3.46 3.56 
 O - O XXX 
4 30 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 3.36 446 
 3.36 3.46 3.56 
 XO - XXX 
5 4 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 3.26 421 
 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O O XO O XXX 
6 12 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 3.26 421 
 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 3.36 
 O O XO O O XO O XXX 
7 2 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 3.16 396 
 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 3.26 
 O - O O XO XXO XXX 
8 15 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 3.06 371 
 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 3.16 
 O O O XXO O XXO XXX 
9 13 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 2.96 347 
 2.46 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 2.96 3.06 
 XO O O O O O XXX 
 



10 11 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 2.76 300 
 2.56 2.66 2.76 2.86 
 O - XO XXX 
11 5 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 2.66 277 
 2.36 2.46 2.56 2.66 2.76 
 O O O O XXX 
12 6 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 2.66 277 
 2.26 2.36 2.46 2.56 2.66 2.76 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
13 29 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 2.56 255 
 2.26 2.36 2.46 2.56 2.66 
 O O O XXO XXX 
14 7 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 2.06 151 
 2.06 2.16 
 O XXX 
 
PB 1000m 
1 13 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 3.02,79 637 
2 15 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 3.05,05 616 
3 2 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 3.06,21 605 
4 9 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.09,60 573 
5 29 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 3.15,08 524 
6 12 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 3.16,43 512 
7 14 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 3.16,98 507 
8 6 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 3.18,35 496 
9 7 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 3.21,31 471 
10 5 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 3.25,36 437 
11 10 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 3.26,06 432 
12 4 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 3.28,51 412 
13 30 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 3.38,81 335 
14 11 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 3.49,61 262 
 
PB seitsmevõistlus 
1 Eerik HAAMER 06.01.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 4016 
 7,76 5.64 9.00 1.74 9,12 3.86 3.09,60 
 631 510 426 577 720 579 573 
2 Mathias Endre LIND 27.08.2001 KJK Vike 3828 
 7,74 5.57 11.26 1.59 8,88 3.46 3.26,06 
 637 496 562 457 772 472 432 
3 Kristo KÕPLAS 20.04.2001 SK Altius 3797 
 7,89 5.60 10.66 1.62 9,16 3.06 3.05,05 
 592 502 525 480 711 371 616 
4 Tony Ats TAMM 04.02.2002 Audentese SK 3682 
 8,03 5.81 9.45 1.65 9,56 3.16 3.06,21 
 551 546 453 504 627 396 605 
5 Ken METSIS 06.03.2001 KJK Kose 2000 3635 
 8,18 5.33 13.09 1.56 9,50 3.26 3.16,43 
 509 447 673 434 639 421 512 
6 Tanel SAIMRE 14.03.2001 Tartu Ü. ASK 3633 
 7,87 5.29 11.54 1.53 9,69 3.56 3.16,98 
 598 439 579 411 601 498 507 
7 Edward HENNO 22.05.2001 Tartu SS Kalev 3572 
 7,57 5.38 9.61 1.59 10,10 2.96 3.02,79 
 690 457 462 457 522 347 637 
8 Rasmus KUNINGAS 12.09.2001 Saue KJK 3549 
 8,07 5.46 11.58 1.62 9,20 2.66 3.18,35 
 540 473 581 480 702 277 496 
9 Gregor LEPIK 06.10.2001 SK Maret-Sport 3522 
 8,09 5.83 11.56 1.62 9,70 2.56 3.15,08 
 534 550 580 480 599 255 524 



10 Daniil TOPKIN 17.09.2001 Audentese SK 3262 
 8,37 5.38 11.31 1.53 10,01 3.26 3.28,51 
 457 457 565 411 539 421 412 
11 Pjotr SANKIN 11.01.2001 Kuusalu SK 3230 
 8,09 5.43 9.27 1.50 9,61 3.36 3.38,81 
 534 467 442 389 617 446 335 
12 Sander VALT 11.02.2001 Audentese SK 3079 
 7,91 5.20 8.92 1.53 10,08 2.66 3.25,36 
 586 421 421 411 526 277 437 
13 Frank KURESAAR 06.06.2001 Saue KJK 2810 
 8,41 4.96 9.38 1.38 9,62 2.06 3.21,31 
 447 375 448 303 615 151 471 
14 Aleks MALM 11.07.2002 KJK Vike 2669 
 8,61 4.57 8.16 1.62 9,94 2.76 3.49,61 
 396 303 376 480 552 300 262 
 Chris MATSISELTS 10.02.2002 SK Leksi 44 DNF 
 8,05 4.65 11.28 1.38 DNS 
 545 317 563 303 
 
NJ 60m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50 
1 105 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 8,91 929 2. j. 
2 41 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 9,20 869 2. j. 
3 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 9,22 865 2. j. 
4 119 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 9,30 848 2. j. 
5 99 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 9,68 773 1. j. 
6 145 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,85 740 1. j. 
7 142 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 11,06 527 1. j. 
8 111 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 11,08 523 1. j. 
 280 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 9,02 906 2. j. 
 
NJ kõrgushüpe 
1 105 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 1.65 795 
 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O O XO XO XXX 
2 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 1.62 759 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 O O O XXO XXO XXX 
3 119 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 1.59 724 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O XO XXX 
4 41 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 1.59 724 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O - O O O XO XXO XXX 
5 145 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.56 689 
 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 
 O O O XO O XXX 
6 99 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 1.53 655 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O O O XXX 
6 111 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 1.53 655 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 
 O O O O O XXX 
8 142 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 1.35 460 
 1.29 1.32 1.35 1.38 
 O O XO XXX 
 280 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 1.65 795 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O O XO XXX 
 
 



 
NJ kuulitõuge 4kg 
1 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 11.48 627 
 11.48 11.41 11.25 
2 41 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 10.41 556 
 10.41 10.03 X 
3 105 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 9.94 526 
 9.61 9.47 9.94 
4 119 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 9.75 513 
 7.64 8.88 9.75 
5 111 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 9.71 510 
 9.48 9.71 X 
6 145 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK 9.33 486 
 8.69 X 9.33 
7 99 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 7.81 387 
 7.68 7.81 7.67 
8 142 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 7.40 361 
 6.87 7.40 X 
 280 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 12.95 724 
 12.24 12.54 12.95 
 
NJ kaugushüpe 
1 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 5.83 798 
 5.72 5.83 X 
2 105 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 5.66 747 
 5.54 5.66 5.64 
3 99 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 5.47 691 
 5.47 5.42 5.45 
4 119 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 5.37 663 
 X 5.37 X 
5 41 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 5.09 584 
 X 5.09 X 
6 142 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 4.66 469 
 X 4.66 4.62 
7 111 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 4.52 433 
 4.51 X 4.52 
 145 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK NM 0 
 X X X 
 280 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 5.72 765 
 X 5.54 5.72 
 
NJ 800m 
1 99 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 2.16,70 869  
2 105 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 2.26,38 739 
3 119 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 2.26,88 732 
4 41 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 2.33,44 650 
5 196 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 2.34,86 633 
6 111 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 2.42,34 546 
7 142 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 2.53,56 427 
 145 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK DNS 
 280 Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 2.15,70 883 
 
NJ seitsmevõistlus 
1 Pärl EELMA 18.08.1998 Audentese SK 3736 
 8,91 1.65 9.94 5.66 2.26,38 
 929 795 526 747 739 
2 Hanna-Mai VAIKLA 31.05.1997 KJK Lõunalõvi 3682 
 9,22 1.62 11.48 5.83 2.34,86 
 865 759 627 798 633 
 



3 Suzy Anett AAVIK 26.09.1998 Audentese SK 3480 
 9,30 1.59 9.75 5.37 2.26,88 
 848 724 513 663 732 
4 Mariliis MUUGA 17.04.1997 SK Leksi 44 3383 
 9,20 1.59 10.41 5.09 2.33,44 
 869 724 556 584 650 
5 Darja O'KONNEL-BRONIN 22.03.1997 Audentese SK 3375 
 9,68 1.53 7.81 5.47 2.16,70 
 773 655 387 691 869 
6 Valeria RADAJEVA 25.05.1998 Audentese SK 2667 
 11,08 1.53 9.71 4.52 2.42,34 
 523 655 510 433 546 
7 Eva-Maria TOMMULA 25.07.1998 Audentese SK 2244 
 11,06 1.35 7.40 4.66 2.53,56 
 527 460 361 469 427 
 Kätrin PÄRN 10.06.1997 Tartu Ü. ASK DNF 
 9,85 1.56 9.33 NM DNS 
 740 689 486 0 
v.a Ida MARCUSSEN 01.11.1987 NOR 4073 
 9,02 1.65 12.95 5.72 2.15,70 
 906 795 724 765 883 
 
TA 60m tõkkejooks 76,2/8,25 
1 204 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 8,82 948 2. j. 
2 133 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 9,15 879 2. j. 
3 203 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 9,30 848 2. j. 
4 213 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 9,57 794 2. j. 
5 141 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 9,59 791 1. j. 
6 103 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 9,63 783 2. j. 
7 116 Maria PERNITS 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 9,70 769 1. j. 
8 138 Kristin LASS 07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 9,72 765 1. j. 
9 233 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 9,99 714 1. j. 
10 152 Luisa Greta VILO 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 10,59 606 1. j. 
 
TA kõrgushüpe 
1 203 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 1.71 867 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O O O O O O XXX 
2 133 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 1.71 867 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 1.74 
 O - XO O O XXO XXX 
3 233 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 1.68 830 
 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 1.71 
 O O O O XXO XXX 
4 141 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 1.65 795 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 1.68 
 O O O O O XO XXX 
5 204 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 1.62 759 
 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 1.65 
 XO O O XO XO XXX 
6 213 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 1.59 724 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 1.56 1.59 1.62 
 O O O O XO XXX 
7 103 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 1.50 621 
 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O XXX 
8 116 Maria PERNITS 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 1.50 621 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 XO O XO O XXX 
 



9 138 Kristin LASS 07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 1.50 621 
 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 1.53 
 O O O XXO XXX 
10 152 Luisa Greta VILO 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 1.47 588 
 1.38 1.41 1.44 1.47 1.50 
 O O O XXO XXX 
 
TA kuulitõuge 3kg 
1 233 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 13.20 741 
 13.20 X 13.16 
2 203 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 13.15 737 
 12.95 13.15 12.76 
3 204 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 12.58 700 
 10.27 12.58 12.06 
4 138 Kristin LASS 07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 11.80 648 
 11.53 11.80 11.33 
5 141 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 10.96 592 
 10.17 10.17 10.96 
6 133 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 10.44 558 
 9.75 10.22 10.44 
7 103 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 10.42 557 
 10.05 10.42 9.66 
8 213 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 10.09 535 
 9.89 9.94 10.09 
9 152 Luisa Greta VILO 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 8.97 462 
 8.23 7.92 8.97 
10 116 Maria PERNITS 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 8.66 442 
 8.45 8.64 8.66 
 
TA kaugushüpe 
1 133 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 5.45 686 
 5.12 5.36 5.45 
2 233 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 5.37 663 
 5.35 5.24 5.37 
3 203 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 5.13 595 
 4.96 5.02 5.13 
4 103 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 5.12 592 
 5.12 X 5.04 
5 204 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 5.09 584 
 5.09 X 3.60 
6 213 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 5.01 562 
 X 5.01 X 
7 141 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 4.94 543 
 4.80 4.75 4.94 
8 152 Luisa Greta VILO 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 4.90 532 
 4.90 4.86 4.81 
9 138 Kristin LASS 07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 4.74 490 
 4.43 4.70 4.74 
10 116 Maria PERNITS 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 4.63 461 
 4.30 4.51 4.63 
 
TA 800m 
1 204 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 2.33,07 655 
2 133 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 2.39,00 584 
3 213 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 2.43,04 538 
4 203 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 2.43,99 528 
5 138 Kristin LASS 07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 2.51,38 449 
6 233 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 2.53,03 433 
7 152 Luisa Greta VILO 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 2.58,03 384 
8 116 Maria PERNITS 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 2.59,50 370 



9 141 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 3.03,61 332 
10 103 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 3.30,54 134 
 
TA viievõistlus 
1 Margit KALK 16.06.1999 Tartu SS Kalev 3646 
 8,82 1.62 12.58 5.09 2.33,07 
 948 759 700 584 655 
2 Leanne SIIMUMÄE 25.04.2000 KJK Kose 2000 3575 
 9,30 1.71 13.15 5.13 2.43,99 
 848 867 737 595 528 
3 Katre Sofia PALM 20.05.2000 Saue KJK 3574 
 9,15 1.71 10.44 5.45 2.39,00 
 879 867 558 686 584 
4 Laura TRAŠANOV 14.05.2000 SK Maret-Sport 3381 
 9,99 1.68 13.20 5.37 2.53,03 
 714 830 741 663 433 
5 Anna-Maria VJAZEMSKI 26.10.2000 Haapsalu KJK 3153 
 9,57 1.59 10.09 5.01 2.43,04 
 794 724 535 562 538 
6 Helin TOOM 11.04.2000 KJS Sakala 3053 
 9,59 1.65 10.96 4.94 3.03,61 
 791 795 592 543 332 
7 Kristin LASS 07.01.2000 Tartu Ü. ASK 2973 
 9,72 1.50 11.80 4.74 2.51,38 
 765 621 648 490 449 
8 Carita REINKUBJAS 28.01.2000 SK Leksi 44 2687 
 9,63 1.50 10.42 5.12 3.30,54 
 783 621 557 592 134 
9 Maria PERNITS 14.11.1999 Audentese SK 2663 
 9,70 1.50 8.66 4.63 2.59,50 
 769 621 442 461 370 
10 Luisa Greta VILO 24.04.2000 SK Fortis 2572 
 10,59 1.47 8.97 4.90 2.58,03 
 606 588 462 532 384 


